Course Observations- End of Semester Fall 2021 Survey York College of Pennsylvania
Fa21 (2021) YCP

Course: |EC0200 103 - Prin Econ-Macro Department: | ACTFINBUS
Responsible Faculty: |Lei He Responses / Expected: | 22 / 32 (68.75%)

4.3 Poor to Excellent (22 responses)
4.0 5-Point Likert Scale (110 responses)

Overall Mean:
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Please anawer the following questions Responses Course ACTFINBUS Al
SD | D|N|A | SA|N| Mean | Med | Mode | S| N | Mean | PL| N | Mean | P!
Q1| learned a great deal in this course. 0 |0|4|7|11 |22 4.3 4.5 5 76 | 324 4.0 67 8.9K 4.1 52
Q2| I had a strong desire to take this course. 112|8|6| 5 |22 3.5 3.5 3 1.08 | 323 3.5 48 8.9K 3.7 33

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q3 - Which aspects of this course were most valuable?

Response Rate:|90.91% (20 of 22)

-

helped with my marekting class

2 | Understanding the economy on a nationwide scale.

3 | True income and GDP were useful. | also liked knowing how the government impacts our finances.

4 | The style of teaching was incredibly engaging and encouraged knowledge attainment of our class time.

5 | The nearpod.

6 | The most valuable aspects of this course were the lectures in class.

7 | The most valuable aspects of this course were the PowerPoints that were provided with each lecture.

8 | The macro lessons

9 | The lecture notes

10 | Real life application of information

11 | Power points were very clear and useful

12 | Lectures and quizzes

13 | Learning about how the economy works and all of the different parts that creat an economy.
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14 | Learning about the economy.




15

Information regarding my major

16

I think its very valuable to know how the economy works.

17

I really liked the nearpod that we did throughout the course because it helps me stay focused in class.

18

Economic growth

19

All of it.

20

-lectures with detailed slides
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Course observation questions
Please answer the following questions Responses Course ACTFINBUS All
SD|D|N|A|SA| N | Mean | Med. | Mode Std N |Mean iR N | Mean Rt
Dev Rnk Rnk
Q4| The purchased course materials made a valuable contribution to my performance. 112/6/8| 5 |22| 3.6 4 4 |1.07|324| 3.6 | 52 |89K| 3.5 | 53

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q5 - Which aspects of this course were least valuable?

Response Rate:|77.27% (17 of 22)

sy

the content was difficult to understand

2 | online textbook

3 | none

4 |n/a

5 | The powerpoints

6 The only aspect of this course that was least valuable was the money section, and what it is. But it was a good section, | just didn't quite understand why we went over
it.

7 | The homework from the textbooks were less beneficial than class time and quizzes.

8 | Pearsons

9 | Not sure.

10 | None

11 | None

12 | N/A

13 | Im not sure

14 | | wish the online book had been in physical form and available at YCP book store. When i requested a copy they had no idea what i was talking about.

15 | | cannot think of one

16 | All of it was valuable. Maybe reduce some of the examples in slides.
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17 | -Short quizzes after each lecture
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Instructor observation questions -
Please answer the following questions Responses Individual ACTFINBUS All
P BA|[F| A | E| N | Mean | Med. | Mode | S99 | N | Mean | Pt | N | Mean | PC
Dev Rnk Rnk
Q6 | Overall rating of instructor: o 0 |7]| 2 13 | 22 4.3 5 5 91 324 4.1 60 9.5K 4.2 45

Responses: [P] Poor=1 [BA] Below Average=2 [F] Fair=3 [AA] Above Average=4 [E] Excellent=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)
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:;setar::t:r:sczl::re tr;:t;g:::;;‘;t:::stions Responses Individual ACTFINBUS All
SD |[D|N| A |SA| N | Mean | Med. | Mode gfj] N Mean gglt( N Mean Eslt(
Q7| The course requirements were clearly defined. 0 |0[2]|10| 10|22 4.4 4 4,5 .64 | 323 4.2 53 | 9.5K 4.3 46
Q8| The instructor provided prompt feedback. 0 [(0[4|7 [11]|22 4.3 4.5 5 .76 | 324 4.1 60 | 9.5K 4.2 48

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q9 - Please comment on the quality of instruction in this class.

Faculty: | Lei He

Response Rate: | 81.82% (18 of 22)

1 | great professor definitely knows his stuff, expects us to understand the material faster than most of us can

2 | amazing

3 | Very relatable and easygoing instructor. Extremely evident he knew what he was talking about.

4 | Very good and helpful

understand and grasp what | was learning.

5 This class really made me understand and like economics a lot more than | ever did and the teaching method and how each class is structured really made it easier to

easy because Professor He kept the classes' attention.

6 The quality of instruction in this class was amazing, | knew what to expect each class and where we would be meeting. Staying engaged in the lecture was also very

7 | The quality of this class was good overall, and it was extremely informative.

8 | The instruction of this class were very good the instructor made sure we understood before moving on.

9 | Professor He was excellent and was extremely engaging all semester.

10 | It was very clear.

11 | It was great and the students were fortunate to be surrounded in an environment that encouraged asking questions and group discussions

12 | | really enjoyed how this class was taught, and it prioritized feedback from students.

13| I really enjoy the way he teaches and his use of nearpod | think it helps make sure everyone in the class is understand the material.

14 | | felt as the class instruction was well organized, kept the class engaged.

15 | He was fine. He explained things clearly and gave good examples. He provided all the material required.

16 | Great teaching philosophy

17 | Excellence professor, always make sure we understand course concepts.

18 | Classes were informative. Made engaging with Nearpod and kahoot quizzes.
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Q10 - How can the instructor improve the teaching of this course?

Faculty: | Lei He




Response Rate:|90.91% (20 of 22)

-

take it at a slower pace

none

The professor can improve this course by slowing down the lectures a bit.

Speaking up would help. Having to answer all the nearpod questions for attendance is awful, doesn't benefit the class at all

Slow down his teaching would be the only thing he could do to improve his lecturing.

Maybe incorporate Excel into some of the algebra to make it easier. | was slow to learn some of the formulas.

Making the power points more detailed

Make the class a little more interesting, maybe have an increase in kahoot quizzes.

Keep up the good work. Maybe find a better way that nearpod to rank participation.

10

Keep it the same

1

In all honesty it is hard to tell ways the instructor could improve, he kept everything very simple and engaging.

12

I think instead of taking attendance through nearpod it would be better to take it yourself because there are sometimes glitches.

13

| liked the adjustment of the quizzes being due hours after class ended instead of directly after class, so | would maintain that change.

14

| honestly think the teaching is perfect. It's really easy to understand what we are learning about and pay attention in the class.

15

| cannot think of anything. He genuinely wanted us to do well.

16

He can always make sure the homework is open before opening the quiz. So that students that need extra help can practice.

17

Having less quizzes during class.

18

Hard to understand sometimes

19

Give less timed quizzes at the end of class- but this was already fixed

20

Add more to make it more interactive and interesting
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